

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2427

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2015


DIFFERENT TIME ZONE


               2427.      SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN:


                              Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a different time zone for the north-east as sun rises in the North Eastern States (NER) quite earlier than in the main- land; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

